Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024

1/31/2024

RMP24-000198

RMP24-000200

RMP24-000201

RMP24-000202

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3325 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3201 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3600 BERDNICK ST
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
RM COURT
GOLF/NEW WILKE
1301 MEIJER DR

2 OLD SAYBROOK ON
AUBURN

2509 WILKE RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1701 GOLF RD

1507 DIAMOND DR

600 HICKS RD
2410 ALGONQUIN RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

11600 IRVING PARK RD

APPROX LOC: CENTRAL
RD

PREMISES CHECK
FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/1/2024 7:36:41 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/31/2024 4005 WREN LN AMBULANCE CALL
1/31/2024 RMP24-000203 11600 IRVING PARK RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
1/31/2024 ALGONQUIN RD/S NEW  SPECIAL
WILKE RD
1/31/2024 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024 3701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/31/2024 KIRCH/WILKE TRAFFIC STOP
1/31/2024 EUC/ROHL TRAFFIC STOP
1/31/2024 3110 MARTIN LN 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024 4 STIRLING LN 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024 5709 JESSICA CT SOLICITOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024 W EUCLID AVE / W MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
STONEGATE BLVD
1/31/2024 3200 SQUIBB AVE 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024 3106 KIRCHOFF RD SOLICITOR COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/31/2024 RMP24-000204 APPROX LOC: 4403 PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
WEBER DR
1/31/2024 APPROX LOC: EUCLID TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
AVE
1/31/2024 NEW WILKE MALLARD TRAFFIC STOP
COVE ENTRANCE
1/31/2024 3400 WELLINGTON CT AMBULANCE CALL
1/31/2024 RMP24-000206 2616 SMITH ST SUICDAL SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/31/2024 APPROX LOC:1 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
FALMOUTH ON OXFORD
1/31/2024 RMP24-000205 2800 CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/31/2024 1641 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
1/31/2024 4506 KINGS WALK DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/1/2024 7:36:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024

RMP24-000207

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR W

1801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: ROHLWING
RD

3301 PLUM GROVE DR
1301 MEIJER DR
RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3404
ALGONQUIN RD

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

E GOLFRD /W
FRONTAGE RD

1100 GOLF RD

GOLF EXTENDED STATY
BLK MERCEDEZ VAN

2310 EASTMAN ST
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
ALGON MARKE
ALGONQ WO 53

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
MOTORIST ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/1/2024 7:36:41 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

2/1/2024 7:36:41 AM



