



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/31/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024	RMP24-000198	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/31/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		RM COURT	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		GOLF/NEW WILKE	MOTORIST ASSIST	
1/31/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		2 OLD SAYBROOK ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/31/2024	RMP24-000200	2509 WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/31/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024	RMP24-000201	1507 DIAMOND DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/31/2024		600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/31/2024		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024	RMP24-000202	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/31/2024		APPROX LOC: CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/31/2024		4005 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/31/2024	RMP24-000203	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/31/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
1/31/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/31/2024		KIRCH/WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		EUC/ROHL	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		4 STIRLING LN	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		5709 JESSICA CT	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		W EUCLID AVE / W STONEGATE BLVD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		3200 SQUIBB AVE	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		3106 KIRCHOFF RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/31/2024	RMP24-000204	APPROX LOC: 4403 WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/31/2024		APPROX LOC: EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/31/2024		NEW WILKE MALLARD COVE ENTRANCE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		3400 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/31/2024	RMP24-000206	2616 SMITH ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/31/2024		APPROX LOC:1 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024	RMP24-000205	2800 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/31/2024		1641 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		4506 KINGS WALK DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024	RMP24-000207	2901 CENTRAL RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	
1/31/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR W	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		APPROX LOC: ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/31/2024		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
1/31/2024		APPROX LOC: 3404 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		E GOLF RD / W FRONTAGE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/31/2024		1100 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/31/2024		GOLF EXTENDED STATY BLK MERCEDEZ VAN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/31/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		ALGON MARKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/31/2024		ALGONQ WO 53	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER